Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

sch# 2017051079

Project Title: Hollywood & Wilcox						
Lead Agency: City of Los Angeles	Contact Person: Jason McCrea					
Mailing Address: 221 N Figueroa Street		Phone: (213) 847-36	672			
City: Los Angeles	Zip: 90012	County: Los Angeles				
Project Location: County: Los Angeles	City/Nearest Co	mmunity: Los Angeles/l	Hollywood			
Cross Streets: Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue			Zip Code: 90028			
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 34 °	<u>06 ′ 03 ″ N / 118</u>	° 19 ′″ W Tc	otal Acres: 1.4			
Assessor's Parcel No.: 5546-007-001, -002, -007, -029, -030	Section: S10	Twp.: T1S Ra	inge: R14W Base:			
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: US 101, SR 2						
Airports:		Sc	hools: Hubert Howe Bancroft			
		Hollyw	wood High, Selma Elementary			
Document Type:						
CEQA: NOP Draft EIR Early Cons Supplement/Subseques Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other:		NOI Other: EA Draft EIS FONSI Office of Plan	Final Document			
Local Action Type: General Plan Update General Plan Amendment General Plan Element Community Plan Specific Plan Master Plan Planned Unit Develo	Rezone Prezone Deprice Use Pern Land Div	FEB 27 (STATE CLEARING) STATE CLEARING it vision (Subdivision, etc.)	Annexation Annexation			
Development Type:						
Residential: Units 260 Acres						
Office: Sq.ft Acres Employ		ortation: Type				
Commercial: Sq. ft. 17,800 Acres Employ	rees Mining	g: Mineral				
Industrial: Sq.ft Acres Employ	ees Power:	Type	MW			
Educational: Recreational:		Treatment: Type	MGD			
☐ Recreational: ☐ Water Facilities: Type MGD	Other	Hazardous Waste:Type Other:				
Water racinities. Type						
Project Issues Discussed in Document:						
Aesthetic/Visual Fiscal	Recreation/I	. (-1-1-1-1-1-1	Vegetation			
Agricultural Land Flood Plain/Flooding	_		Water Quality			
■ Air Quality	_ 1 3					
Biological Resources Minerals		n/Compaction/Grading				
Coastal Zone Noise	Solid Waste		Land Use			
☐ Drainage/Absorption ☐ Population/Housing			Cumulative Effects			
☐ Economic/Jobs ☐ Public Services/Facil		Traffic/Circulation Other: GHG, Tribal Resources				
Decemble and Hoo/Zoning/Congret Plan Deciment						
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation:						
Regional Center Commercial C4-2D-SN and C4-2D						
Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)						

The Project proposes to develop a mixed-use project comprised of 260 multi-family dwelling units and approximately 17,800 sf of commercial uses on a 1.4-acre project site within the City of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-sf Attie Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be rehabilitated and restored. The proposed structure would range in height from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project would include approximately 278,892 sf of floor area, inclusive of the 9,000-sfAttie Building, with a maximum floor area ratio (FAR) of up to 4.5:1. Approximately 420 parking spaces would be provided within five parking levels comprised of two subterranean, one at-grade level, and two above-grade levels. The Project would also include 33,750 sf of open space. The Project is an Environmental Leadership Development Project under AB 900, certified by the Governor on October 10, 2019.

Note: The State Clearinghouse will assign identification numbers for all new projects. If a SCH number already exists for a project (e.g. Notice of Preparation or previous draft document) please fill in.

Revie	wing Agencies Checklist				
	gencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distributave already sent your document to the agency please of				
x	Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of	***************************************	Office of Public School Construction		
	California Emergency Management Agency	s	Parks & Recreation, Department of		
-	California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
s	Caltrans District # 7	-	Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	s	Regional WQCB # 4		
	Caltrans Planning		Resources Agency		
***************************************	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	Coachella Valley Mins. Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
	Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	Conservation, Department of	VIII./2/-	Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights		
s	Fish & Game Region # 5		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	s	Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of	s	Other: State Parks		
	Housing & Community Development	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CONT	Other:		
s	Native American Heritage Commission	***************************************			
	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency) 3 Date Thursday February 27, 2020		Date Monday April 13, 2020		
Lead A	gency (Complete If applicable):		part and gree tone have had gree tone and gree from our wife pass and from from most that province pass from most had pass pass,		
Consul	ting Firm: Eyestone Environmental	Applica	ant: 6436 Hollywood Blvd LLC & 1624 Wilcox Ave LP		
Address: 2121 Rosecrans Avenue, Sulte 3355 Ad			idress: 40 West 57th Street, 15th Floor		
			tate/Zip: New York, NY 10019		
	t: Stephanie Eyestone-Jones	Phone:	hone: (212) 708-6504		
Phone:	(424) 207-5333				
,		o desired plants arrived from	NAME AND ROOM INCOME AND PART AND THE OWN TITLE AND THE OWN THE OWN THE OWN THE THE OWN THE OW		
Signat	ure of Lead Agency Representative:		Date: 2 -18-20		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.